For the flow rate and cost of diesel, ±30% scenarios are considered. The flow rate of CO2 can vary

due to steel production variations, and the variability of the cost of diesel is based on historical data

[105]. Transport distance cannot be reduced by 30%, as this would yield distances shorter than a

straight-line distance between the CO2 source and the injection locations; therefore, ±20% scenarios

are considered for transport distance. The annual average grid power cost in the Australian National

Energy Market has varied significantly over the past 5 years, from a low of A$28.29/MWh in 2015, to

Reduction of Greenhouse Gas Emissions in Steel Production

   82   Commercial in Confidence

a high of A$109.81/MWh in 2019 [109]; however, there is no clear trend. Therefore, three values are

used for the COE, namely half, double and 4-times the baseline cost. The real discount rate is varied

from 5% to 10% and the project lifetime is varied from 20 years to 40 years. The sensitivity scenarios

are summarised in Table A. 6.

.

Table A. 6:-Sensitivity analysis scenarios explored

Parameter Units Scenarios

Supply rate of CO2 Mtpa
2.7 (−30%)

5.0 (+30%)

Cost of electricity A$/MWh

21.25 (0.5×)

85.00 (2.0×)

170.00 (4.0×)

Cost of Diesel A$/kL
900 (−30%)

1,700 (+30%)

Transport distance
−20%

+20%

Real discount rate %
5.0

10.0

Injection duration

(Project duration)
y

20

40

15. Results
The cases with low pressure supply (0.1 MPa) assume that the CO2 is available prior to compression.

This allows an easier comparison between the ship and pipeline transport, because transport

pressure for the CO2 in the ship is only 2.4 MPa, whereas the pipelines operate at pressures in range

of 8 to 15 MPa. The transport and storage costs for low pressure supply are presented in Figure A 3.

The data in Figure A 3 shows that transport via ship results in the largest cost per tonne of CO2